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7:00 to 7:45 a.m. 
$ 920 
$ 750
$ 565 
$ 375 
$ 195 

The Before Care program allows children to start
their day on campus as early as 7:00 a.m. Before
Care is held on the Fontbonne Campus and 
operates every day school is in session,
beginning with the first full day of school.
Children are transported by shuttle van from the
Fontbonne Campus to the Norwood Campus for
the start of the academic day. 

3:00 to 4:30 p.m.
$ 2,375
$ 1,905
$ 1,430
$ 955
$ 480

The After Care program provides extended care 
for students, age three to grade 6, from 3:00 to 
6:00 p.m. After Care is held on the Fontbonne 
Campus and operates every day that school is in

session, beginning with the first full day of school,

except when there is a noon dismissal. Children

are transported via school shuttle from the

Norwood Campus to the Fontbonne Campus at the

end of the academic day. 

A Sponsored Ministry of the Sisters of Saint Joseph

since 1920

TUITION

TUITION

After Care

Before Care

8891 Germantown Avenue
Philadelphia, PA 19118



Main Office

Norwood Campus: 215-247-3811, ext. 200

Fontbonne Campus: 215-247-3811, ext. 220

Email: admissions@norfon.org

www.norfon.org

EXTENDED DAY

Norwood-Fontbonne Academy 

2023–2024

Tuition


Schedule

7:15 to 7:45 a.m.
$ 620
$ 515
$ 375
$ 260
$ 135

3:00 to 6:00 p.m. 
$3,650 
$2,930
$2,200 
$1,465
$ 735



3-year-old and 4-year-old children

(five half-day classes)



First child: $12,500

Second child: $12,150
Third child: $11,930

Fourth child: $11,710

five-year-old children 
(five full-day classes)



First child: $15,200

Second child: $14,850
Third child: $14,630

Fourth child: $14,410



Inclusive tuition includes instructional materials, 
technology, enrichment opportunities, daily

snacks, learning support services, 
school publications, staff gift 

fund, initial student stationery, and homeroom 
activity fund. 

3-year-old and 4-year-old children 
(full-day classes) 



Five mornings / Five afternoons: $15,200* 

Five mornings / Three afternoons: $14,350*
Five mornings / Two afternoons: $13,935*



* For siblings of current students, the Director of

Business Operations will develop a tuition cost


consistent with NFA’s sibling scale.






 

 First child: $15,200
Second child: $ 14,850

Third child: $14,630
Fourth child: $ 14,410




Note: Eighth grade graduation fee 
of $300 per student is not included.

PAYMENT METHODS
Pay TADS by check, money order, bill pay, 
pre authorized debit from a checking or 
savings account, or by credit card. There is 
a convenience fee assessed on all
electronic payments.

TUITION ASSISTANCE




NFA Tuition Assistance and BLOCS
Deadline: March 15

https://www.norfon.org/sssbynais
; code 5424



Children’s Scholarship Program

Deadline: March 1 
*Philadelphia residents only

www.csfphiladelphia.org

Payments are made to Tuition Aid Data

Services (TADS), which is a convenient and

user-friendly online tool where families make

tuition and fee payments. 

One-Pay Plan 
July 1






Two-Pay Plan 
July 1 and December 1
* $20 TADS admin fee






10-Pay Plan (Monthly)
June 1 to March 1

* $55 TADS admin fee

Kindergarten and Montessori

Pre-primary and Montessori Preschool

 
Pre-primary and Montessori Preschool

Grade 1 to Grade 8

If your family plans for 2023 - 2024 have 
changed or may change, we ask that you 
contact Kathryn Henry, Principal, at khenry@
norfon.org with any changes in enrollment by
March 1. 

Complete the Continuous Enrollment Contract
and submit the non-refundable and non-
transferable deposit of $700 per child by
March 15.

A new student enrollment deposit of $1,000 is
to be paid to TADS with the completed online
enrollment registration.



For information on payment plans 

and/or tuition assistance, 
contact Nancy Nadler, 

Director of Business Operations, 
at 215-247-3811, ext. 202, 

or nnadler@norfon.org.

PAYMENT OPTIONS

2023 - 2024

INCLUSIVE TUITION
INFORMATION

INCLUSIVE TUITION
INFORMATION

CONTINUOUS ENROLLMENT

CONTRACT


