#### **EXTENDED DAY**

### Before Care

The *Before Care* program allows children to start their day on campus as early as 7:00 a.m. *Before Care* is held on the Fontbonne Campus and operates every day school is in session, beginning with the first full day of school. Children are transported by shuttle van from the Fontbonne Campus to the Norwood Campus for the start of the academic day.

#### **TUITION**

Days	7:00 to 7:45 a.m.	7:15 to 7:45 a.m
5	\$ 920	\$ 620
4	\$ 750	\$ 515
3	\$ 565	\$ 375
2	\$ 375	\$ 260
1	\$ 195	\$ 135

### After Care

The After Care program provides extended care for students, age three to grade 6, from 3:00 to 6:00 p.m. After Care is held on the Fontbonne Campus and operates every day that school is in session, beginning with the first full day of school, except when there is a noon dismissal. Children are transported via school shuttle from the Norwood Campus to the Fontbonne Campus at the end of the academic day.

#### **TUITION**

Days	3:00 to 4:30 p.m.	3:00 to 6:00 p.m.
5	\$ 2,375	\$3,650
4	\$ 1,905	\$2,930
3	\$ 1,430	\$2,200
2	\$ 955	\$1,465
1	\$ 480	\$ 735

### Norwood-Fontbonne Academy

8891 Germantown Avenue Philadelphia, PA 19118

Main Office

Norwood Campus: 215-247-3811, ext. 200 Fontbonne Campus: 215-247-3811, ext. 220 Email: admissions@norfon.org www.norfon.org NORWOOD-FONTBONNE A C A D E M Y

# 2023–2024 Tuition Schedule

A Sponsored Ministry of the Sisters of Saint Joseph since 1920

# **PAYMENT OPTIONS 2023 - 2024**

Payments are made to Tuition Aid Data Services (TADS), which is a convenient and user-friendly online tool where families make tuition and fee payments.

> One-Pay Plan July 1

Two-Pay Plan
July 1 and December 1
\* \$20 TADS admin fee

10-Pay Plan (Monthly) June 1 to March 1 \* \$55 TADS admin fee

### **PAYMENT METHODS**

Pay TADS by check, money order, bill pay, pre authorized debit from a checking or savings account, or by credit card. There is a convenience fee assessed on all electronic payments.

#### **TUITION ASSISTANCE**

NFA Tuition Assistance and BLOCS

Deadline: March 15

https://www.norfon.org/sssbynais
: code 5424

Children's Scholarship Program

Deadline: March 1

\*Philadelphia residents only

www.csfphiladelphia.org

# INCLUSIVE TUITION INFORMATION

Pre-primary and Montessori Preschool 3-year-old and 4-year-old children (five half-day classes)

> First child: \$12,500 Second child: \$12,150 Third child: \$11,930 Fourth child: \$11,710

Pre-primary and Montessori Preschool 3-year-old and 4-year-old children (full-day classes)

Five mornings / Five afternoons: \$15,200\* Five mornings / Three afternoons: \$14,350\* Five mornings / Two afternoons: \$13,935\*

\* For siblings of current students, the Director of Business Operations will develop a tuition cost consistent with NFA's sibling scale.

> Kindergarten and Montessori five-year-old children (five full-day classes)

> > First child: \$15,200 Second child: \$14,850 Third child: \$14,630 Fourth child: \$14,410

Inclusive tuition includes instructional materials, technology, enrichment opportunities, daily snacks, learning support services, school publications, staff gift fund, initial student stationery, and homeroom activity fund.

# INCLUSIVE TUITION INFORMATION

Grade 1 to Grade 8
First child: \$15,200
Second child: \$14,850
Third child: \$14,630
Fourth child: \$14,410

Note: Eighth grade graduation fee of \$300 per student is not included.

# CONTINUOUS ENROLLMENT CONTRACT

If your family plans for 2023 - 2024 have changed or may change, we ask that you contact Kathryn Henry, Principal, at khenry@norfon.org with any changes in enrollment by March 1.

Complete the Continuous Enrollment Contract and submit the non-refundable and nontransferable deposit of \$700 per child by March 15.

A new student enrollment deposit of \$1,000 is to be paid to TADS with the completed online enrollment registration.

For information on payment plans and/or tuition assistance, contact Nancy Nadler, Director of Business Operations, at 215-247-3811, ext. 202, or nnadler@norfon.org.